

Meer Bangor Construction Co.

Amur Tehmool Kae to Samasput Measur

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

AR 002

DIVISION

KAR 91

SUB-DIVISION

817

Measurement Book

1st on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name	at	work	—	Arrival	Jahangbad
road	to	Shzang Pura			Nayuma
Agency	—	M/S	maq	Banjarzi	
Construction					
Agreement No.	12/	MBD/	2022-23		
Date of start	—	28/12/2022			
Date of completion	—	27/9/2023			
Date of measurement	—	04/03/23			
(1) Clearing and grubbing					
Road land including up -					
rooting with vegetation cut					
2 x 20 x 30.00		1.125	=	1350.0	
2 x 25 x 30.00		1.125	=	1687.50	
2 x 22 x 30.00		1.125	=	1485.0	
2 x 15 x 30.00		1.125	=	1612.50	
				5535.0	
		0.5535 Ha.			
(2) Dismantling ab cement					
concrete pavement by					
mechanical means cut					
1 x 30.0 x 3.75 x 0.1			=	11.25	
1 x 20.0 x 3.75 x 0.1			=	7.50	
				18.75 m ³	

Continuation

1st en Arwal

Memo of Payment 10774028-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) S.D. 51. Rs				538	701
2) J-T 21. Rs				215	481
3) L-e 14. Rs				107	740
4) P. 457 H. Rs				107	740
5) S. 457 H. Rs				107	740
6) P. 2 Rs				90	550
7) Royalty Rs				280	045
Total deductory				1447	937
8) By cheques				93	26031
Grated				1077	4028
Based for Rs				1077	4028
one crown 20000 Lala					
20000 only to be paid					

Right city

Executive Engineer
RWD (M) Division
Arwal

24/2/23

24/3/23

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Continuation

2014 on No. 40

Name of Jayant 1233782

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) S.D. 51 K			61689		✓
2) J.T. 21 K			24676		✓
3) C.C. 11 K			12338		✓
4) C.C. 11 K			12338		✓
5) S.D. 11 K			12338		✓
6) P.T. (H.C.)			63228		✓
7) S.P. K			9725		✓
8) Royalty K			15424		✓
Total deduction			211756		✓
9) By chagun K			10,22,026		✓
Total			1233782		✓
Journal for K			1233782		✓
Towards					

11/10/14 (Sawon by 11/10/14)

Eighty two one

Executive Engineer
RYVD (W) Division
Arwal

25/5/23
25/5/23

Abstract at cost

42

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Clearing and grubbing					
Road Land including up-					
rooting do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 29	=	0.5535 Ha			
@ ₹ 62032.43/Ha				₹	34335.0
(2/2) Dismantling of cement					
Concrete Pavement by					
do do -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 29	=	18.75 m ³			
@ ₹ 15,64.28/m ³				₹	29330.0
(3/44) Removing all types					
of stump pipe do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 29	=	5.0 RM			
@ ₹ 286.70/RM				₹	1433.0
(4/43) Dismantling of Existing					
Structure do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 29	=	30.69 m ³			
@ ₹ 281.73/m ³				₹	8646.0
(5/42) Dismantling of Existing					
Structure do do					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No - 29	=	0.81 m ³			
@ ₹ 581.36/m ³				₹	470.0
(6/22) Plv and Filing at					
typical mmhs y Information					
do do					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No -	30	-	0.2 Mps		
@ ₹ 995	9.76	Nos		₹	19920.0
(7/23) E/W in Excavation					
For foundation d/d					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No -	30	-	29.80 m ³		
@ ₹ 326	71/m ³			₹	9736.0
(8/24) Providing pcc			m/s		
for plain concrete d/d					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No -	30	-	4.60 m ³		
@ ₹ 6003	241/m ³			₹	27615.0
(9/3) Construction of Subgrade					
and earthen shoulder					
d/d					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No -	30	-	1574.63 m ³		
@ ₹ 254	611/m ³			₹	400917.0
(10/25) pcc in sub-structure					
d/d					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No -	30	-	30.79 m ³		
@ ₹ 6968	241/m ³			₹	214552.0
(11/26) Plr and laying pcc					
NP-3 d/d					
	Qty	vide	TmB		

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 124

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Page No - 31	-	-	3.50 m		
@ 7.6692 - 45 m				7	30193.0
(1210) Compensated at 100					
by previous value					
material					
Page No - 31	-	-	152.5 m ²		
@ 7.2204 - 2.5 m ²				7	271535.0
(1210) Provision and taking					
at 100 m					
on 100					
Page No - 31	-	-	60.00		
@ 7.2204 - 60.00 m				7	33000.0
(1212) Provision at 100					
at 100					
Page No - 31	-	-	20.00 m ²		
@ 7.115 - 20.00 m ²				7	2342.0
(1515) Provision and taking					
Compensated at 100					
at 100					
Page No - 31	-	-	45.50 m ²		
@ 7.4564 - 45.50 m ²				7	22000.0
(146) Provision and taking					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
and Compacting stone					
aggregate w Bm- III					
du du					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No- 32	=	368.74 m ³			
@ ₹ 4403 . 44 / m ³				₹	1623724.0
(17/7) Providing and applying					
prime coat with Bitumen					
emulsion (SS-1) du du					
	Qty	vide	TmD		
Page No - 32	=	4537.79 m ²			
@ ₹ 63.11 / m ²				₹	286380.0
(18/10) Providing and applying					
tack coat with Bitumen					
du du					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 32	=	2651.25 m ²			
@ ₹ 17.94 / m ²				₹	47563.0
(19/8) Plv, Laying and					
rolling at close graded					
premises du du					
	Qty	vide	TmB		
Page No - 32	=	4537.79 m ²			
@ ₹ 249.08 / m ²				₹	1130272.0
(20/9) Providing and applying					
tack coat du du					
	Qty	vide	TmB		

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Page No - 33	=		8213.22 m ²		
@ ₹ 21.50/m ²				₹	174090.0
(21/11) providing and					
applying SDBC with 100-					
120 TPH	du du				
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 33	=		157.68 m ³		
@ ₹ 13306.95/m ³				₹	2098240.
(22/12) Construction at D.C					
Concrete Sub-base					
du du					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 33	=		26.25 m ³		
@ ₹ 3910.27/m ³				₹	102645.0
(23/13) Construction at Panel					
Concrete plain cement					
du du					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 33	=		265.13 m ³		
@ ₹ 8056.84/m ³				₹	2136110.0
(24/14) Const at un-rein-					
forced Plain cement					
thickness du du					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 33	=		39.0 m ³		
Page No - 41	=		18.0 m ³		
			57.0 m ³		
@ ₹ 7656.14/m ³				₹	436400.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/15ii) Reinforcement cement					
concrete	MIS	grade			
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
page No -	34	=	04 Nos		
@ ₹ 2611.	17/Nos			₹	10445.0
26/15iii) RCC MIS grade					
Kilometer	local	stone			
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
page No -	34	=	10 Nos.		
@ ₹ 778.	28/Nos			₹	7783.0
(27/16) Retro - retrofitted					
Table: sign providing					
and erecting do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
page No -	34	=	0.96 m ²		
@ ₹ 14664.96/m ²				₹	14078.0
128/17) Plv and Fixing at					
rectro - retrofitted					
Cautionary do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
page No -	34	=	11 Nos		
@ ₹ 4225.79/Nos				₹	46484.0
(29/17) providing and					
fixing rectro - retro-					
sied cautionary					
do do					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No-	35	-	02 Nos.		
@ ₹ 4161.74/ Nos				₹	8323.0
(30/17) Plr and Fixing				ab	
rectro - reflectorised					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	35	-	06 Nos		
@ ₹ 4018.01/ Nos				₹	24108.0
(31/17) Plr and Fixing				ab	
rectro - reflectorised					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	35	-	02 Nos		
@ ₹ 8462.74/ Nos				₹	15925.0
(32/18) Rec MIS grade					
Boundary pillar				do	
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	35	-	40 Nos		
@ ₹ 638.27/ Nos				₹	25451.0
(33/20) Planting				ab tree	
by the road site					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No	35	-	85 Nos		
@ ₹ 1062.66/ Nos				₹	90326.0
(34/17/ii) providing and Laying					
as hot applied				Thermoplastic	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
du du					
	@ 4	wide	TMB		
Page No -	36	=	346.0 m ²		
@ ₹ 823.80/m ²				₹	285035.0
(35/2111) providing and laying					
ab hot	applied		Thermo-		
plastic	compound	du			
	@ 4	wide	TMB		
Page No -	36	=	152.40 m ²		
Page No -	41	=	06.0 m ²		
			158.40 m ²		
@ ₹ 920.00/m ²				₹	145734.0
(36/22) Brick masonry					
work in cement			ratio		
(1/3) du du					
	@ 4	wide	TMB		
Page No -	36	=	2.02 m ³		
@ ₹ 5681.25/m ³				₹	114760.00
(37/29) plastering with cement					
on brick	du du				
	@ 4	wide	TMB		
Page No -	36	=	14.40 m ²		
@ ₹ 173.34/m ²				₹	2496.0
(38/30) painting two coats					
including du du					
	@ 4	wide	TMB		
Page No -	36	=	14.40 m ²		
@ ₹ 115.90/m ²				₹	1669.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(39/31) Brick masonry work					
in cement mortar					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 37	=	8.93	m ³		
@ ₹ 5681.25/m ³				₹	50734.0
(40/32) plastering with cement					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 37	=	62.40	m ²		
@ ₹ 173.34/m ²				₹	10816.0
(41/33) Painting two coats					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 37	=	62.40	m ²		
@ ₹ 115.90/m ²				₹	7232.0
(42/34) Brick masonry work					
in cement mortar (1:3)					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 37	=	3.07	m ³		
@ ₹ 5681.25/m ³				₹	17441.0
(43/35) plastering with					
cement mortar do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 37	=	21.44	m ²		
@ ₹ 173.34/m ²				₹	3716.0
(44/36) Painting two coats					
do do					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 38	-	-	21.44	m ²	
@ ₹ 115.90/m ²				₹	2485.0
(45/37) Brick masonry work					✓
In cement mortar (1:3)					
do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 38	-	-	1.54	m ²	
@ ₹ 5681.25/m ²				₹	8749.0
(46/38) plastering with					✓
cement mortar do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 38	-	-	11.20	m ²	
@ ₹ 173.34/m ²				₹	1941.0
(47/39) painting two coats					
Including do do					
	Qty	vide	TMB		
Page No - 38	-	-	11.20	m ²	
@ ₹ 115.90/m ²				₹	1298.0
				₹	10246343.0
Add 18.1. GST				₹	1844342.0
Add 1.1. LC				₹	102463.0
Add S. Fee				₹	2413.0
				₹	100275.0
				₹	102110.0
				₹	12295258
				₹	12195261
				₹	35366.0
Less 0.29 f. ar por ar				₹	(1)
				₹	12259602
				₹	12159895.0
less previous payment				₹	12007810.1
				₹	(1)
				₹	152085.0
				₹	251792

Continuation
29/05/23
J.E

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

certificate	—
-------------	---

(11) Work has been done at

bez spezifikation

121	work is completed.		
-----	--------------------	--	--

Answer

29/05/23

3rd and final bill

Memorandum of payment No. 53
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

251792-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) S.D. 57. V				12590	-
2) T.T. 24. B				5036	-
3) L.C. 11. B				2718	-
4) C. 457 H. B				2718	-
5) S. 457 H. B				2718	-
6) S. 12 B				1835	-
7) Royalty B				3645	-
Total deduction				31260	-
By cheques				220532	-
Total				251792	-
Assessed for Rs. 251792-					
Tax Rs. 4511/- thereon					
Seven hundred ninety two					

Executive Engineer
R. W. D. (W) Division
Arwal

21/2/23